
H
a
n

co
c
k

 

B
a
rb

o
u

r
 

B
er

k
ele

y
 

B
o
o
n

e 

B
ro

o
k

e 

C
la

y
 

F
a
y

ette G
ilm

e
r 

G
r
a
n

t 

G
r
ee

n
b

rier 

H
a
m

p
sh

ir
e 

H
a
r
riso

n
 

J
a
ck

so
n

 

L
in

co
ln

 

M
a
r
io

n
 

M
a
so

n
 

M
in

era
l 

M
in

g
o
 

M
o
n

o
n

g
a
lia

 

M
o
n

ro
e 

M
o
r
g
a
n

 

N
ich

o
la

s 

O
h

io
 

P
e
n

d
le

to
n

 

P
o
c
a
h

o
n

ta
s 

P
r
esto

n
 

P
u

tn
a
m

 

R
a
n

d
o
lp

h
 

R
o
a
n

e 

T
a
y

lo
r 

T
u

ck
er

 

U
p

sh
u

r 

W
a
y

n
e 

W
eb

ster 

W
ir

t 

W
o
o
d

 

W
y

o
m

in
g

 P
lea

sa
n

ts 

D
o
d

d
- 

rid
g
e 

C
a
l- 

h
o
u

n
 

M
a
r
sh

a
ll 

S
u

m
- 

m
ers B

ra
x
to

n
 

H
a
r
d

y
 

L
ew

is 

L
o
g
a
n

 M
c
D

o
w

ell 
M

e
r
c
e
r
 

R
a
leig

h
 

K
a
n

a
w

h
a
 

*
 

R
itch

ie T
y

le
r
 W

etzel 

C
a
b

ell 

J
eff- 

er
so

n
 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 


 

 


 


 


 

W
e

st V
irg

in
ia

 N
a

tio
n

a
l D

ia
b

e
te

s 
P

re
v

e
n

tio
n

 P
ro

g
ra

m
 C

o
a

ch
e

s a
n

d
 

Lo
ca

tio
n

s  

1 2 3 4 



Organization:  Change the Future WV 

Name:  *Casey Napier 

E-Mail:  casey.l.napier@wv.gov 

Phone:  304-523-6483 ext.257 

Counties where program offered:  Call to inquire 

Contact Preference:  Call to inquire 

 

 

Organization:  WVU Extension 

Name:  *David Roberts 

E-Mail:  david.roberts@mail.wvu.edu 

Phone:  304-824-7911 

Counties where program offered:  Boone, Lincoln 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 
Organization:  Diabetes Learning Center of Mon 

General Hospital 

Name:  **Andrea McCarty 

E-Mail:  mccartya@monhealthsys.org 

Phone:  304-598-1805 

Counties where program offered:  Monongalia 

Contact Preference:  E-mail/ Fax 

 

 

Organization:  Mid-Ohio Valley Health Department 

Name:  **Barbara Holt 

E-Mail:  Barbara.C.Holt@wv.gov 

Phone:  304-485-7374 

Counties where program offered:  Calhoun, 

Monongalia, Pleasants, Ritchie, Roane, Tyler, Wetsel, 

Wirt, Wood 

Contact Preference:  Telephone 

 Organization:  West Virginia University Extension 

Service 

Name:  Brenda Porter 

E-Mail:  Brenda.Porter@mail.wvu.edu 

Phone:  304-743-7131 

Counties where program offered:  Cabell 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 

 

Organization:  Potomac Valley Hospital 

Name:  **Brenna Earnest 

E-Mail:  earnestb@wvuhealthcare.com 

Phone:  3045973774 

Counties where program offered:  Mineral 

Contact Preference:  Telephone/ Fax 

 

Organization:  WVU Extension Service 

Name:  Dana Wright 

E-Mail:  Dana.wright@ mail.wvu.edu 

Phone:  304-792-8690 

Counties where program offered:  Logan, Mingo 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 

 

Organization:  Berkeley County Health Department 

Name:  Denise Ryan 

E-Mail:  denise.m.ryan@wv.gov 

Phone:  304-267-7130 

Counties where program offered:  Berkeley 

Contact Preference:  E-mail/Telephone 

 Organization:  Mid-Ohio Valley Health Department 

Name:  **Devena Moore 

E-Mail:  devena.d.moore@wv.gov 

Phone:  304-485-7374 

Counties where program offered:  Calhoun, Pleasants, 

Ritchie, Roane, Wirt, Wood 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 

 

Organization:  Cabell-Huntington Health Dept 

Name:  Elizabeth Ayers 

E-Mail:  elizabeth.a.ayers@wv.gov 

Phone:  (304) 523-6483 

Counties where program offered:  Boone, Cabell, 

Jackson,Lincoln, Logan, Mason, Mingo, Putnam, Wayne 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 



Organization:  Mon General Hospital 

Name:  **Elizabeth Semmens 

E-Mail:  semmense@monhealthsys.org 

Phone:  304-598-1403 

Counties where program offered:  Monongalia 

Contact Preference:  Telephone/ Fax 

 

 

Organization:  Grant Memorial Hospital 

Name:  Elizabeth Stutler 

E-Mail:  estutler@grantmemorial.com 

Phone:  304 276 5024 

Counties where program offered:  Grant, Hampshire, 

Hardy, Mineral, Pendleton 

Contact Preference:  E-mail/Telephone 

 Organization:  Potomac Valley Hospital 

Name:  **Ellen Barnard 

E-Mail:  barnarde@wvuhealthcare.com 

Phone:  304-597-3565 

Counties where program offered:  Mineral 

Contact Preference:  Telephone/ Fax 

 

 

Organization:  WVU Extension Service 

Name:  Hannah Fincham 

E-Mail:  Hannah.Fincham@mail.wvu.edu 

Phone:  3046362455 

Counties where program offered:  Barbour, Randolph 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 
Organization:  Berkeley County Health Department 

Name:  Karen Begg 

E-Mail:  Karen.L.Begg@wv.gov 

Phone:  304-636-0396 

Counties where program offered:  Barbour, Randolph 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 

 

Organization:  WVU Extension 

Name:  Kay Davis 

E-Mail:  kay.davis@mail.wvu.edu 

Phone:  304-647-7408 

Counties where program offered:  Greenbrier 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 
Organization:  WVU Extension Service 

Name:  Lauren Weatherford 

E-Mail:  lauren.weatherford@mail.wvu.edu 

Phone:  304-574-4253 

Counties where program offered:  Fayette 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 

 

Organization:  Berkeley County HEalth Department 

Name:  Lynn Brewer 

E-Mail:  Esther.L.Brewer@wv.gov 

Phone:  304-636-0396 

Counties where program offered:  Randolph 

Contact Preference:  E-mail/Telephone/Fax 

 
Organization:  Harrison County YMCA 

Name:  Lynne Menendez 

E-Mail:  lmenendez@harrisoncountyymca.org 

Phone:  (304)623-3303 

Counties where program offered:  Harrison 

Contact Preference:  Telephone 

 

 

Organization:  Hancock County Senior Services 

Name:  Margaret Simmons 

E-Mail:  msimmons@hancocksrsvs.org 

Phone:  304-564-3801 

Counties where program offered:  Hancock 

Contact Preference:  Telephone 

 



Organization:  Belington Wellness Center 

Name:  Marlana Pennington 

E-Mail:  mpennington@bcmsa.org 

Phone:  304-823-1800 

Counties where program offered:  Barbour 

Contact Preference:  E-mail/Telephone 

 

 

Organization:  Grant Memorial Hospital 

Name:  Marsha Schell 

E-Mail:  mschell@grantmemorial.com 

Phone:  304-257-1026  Ext. 2374 

Counties where program offered:  Grant 

Contact Preference:  Telephone/ Fax 

 

Organization:  PATCH Coalition of Taylor County 

Name:  Mary Shuttlesworth 

E-Mail:  mnmshuttles1@gmail.com 

Phone:  3042655144 

Counties where program offered:  Taylor 

Contact Preference:  Telephone 

 

 

Organization:  Potomac Valley Hospital 

Name:  Patricia Weaver 

E-Mail:  weaverpa@wvuhealthcare.com 

Phone:  304-597-3565 

Counties where program offered:  Grant, Hampshire, 

Hardy, Mineral 

Contact Preference:  E-mail/Telephone 

 Organization:  Mid-Ohio Valley Health Department 

Name:  **Sherry Ellem 

E-Mail:  sherry.l.ellem@wv.gov 

Phone:  304-485-7374;151 

Counties where program offered:  Calhoun, Pleasants, 

Ritchie, Roane, Wirt, Wood 

Contact Preference:  E-mail/Fax 

 

 

Organization:  Pocahontas Memorial Hospital 

Name:  Susan Wilkins 

E-Mail:  swilkins@pmhwv.org 

Phone:  304-799-7400 

Counties where program offered:  Greenbrier 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 

Organization:  Kanawha-Charleston Health Department 

Name:  Tina Ramirez 

E-Mail:  tina.l.ramirez@wv.gov 

Phone:  3043486493 

Counties where program offered:  Kanawha 

Contact Preference:  E-mail 

 

 

Organization:  Hancock County Health Department 

Name:  *Jackie Huff-Upper Ohio Valley Diabetes 

Coalition 

E-Mail:  jackie.l.huff@wv.gov 

Phone:  304-564-3343 

Counties where program offered:  Call to inquire 

Contact Preference:  Call to inquire 

 


